

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 19449 OF 2024

Umesh Ganesh Inamdar

... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr
Government Pleader and Ors

... **Respondents**

Mr. Prashant Aher *a/w Mr. Arjun Survase for the Petitioner.*
Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, *AGP for Respondent No.1-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 8 JANUARY 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 4, returnable on **25 February 2025.**
- 3) Mr. Dahiphale, the learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.
- 4) In addition to Court Notice the Petitioner shall serve Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service.
- 5) Till the next date of hearing parties shall maintain status-quo in respect of the land in question.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MANE
SONALI
DILIP
Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2025.01.10
19:43:28 +0530