

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.19449 OF 2024**

Umesh Ganesh InamdarPetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Prashant K. Aher, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad with Ms. Shivani a. Veer & Ms. Gayatri H. Kulkarni, for the Respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned Advocate appearing for respective parties.
2. Issue notice to Respondents. Ms. Maindad, learned Advocate waives notice for all Respondents. She seeks accommodation to file reply specifically, as to when the Respondents have made an application for regularization of sale transaction dated 30th June 1994 and on what basis the Additional Commissioner has passed order directing its regularization.
3. Stand over to **22nd December 2025**.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)