

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.19449 OF 2024

Umesh Ganesh Inamdar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Prashant K. Aher, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shivani A. Veer with Ms. Gayatri H. Kulkarni i/b Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad, for Respondents.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd December 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for Respondent, stand over to **19th January 2026** as last chance.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)