

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 19449 OF 2024

Umesh Ganesh Inamdar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Prashant Aher, Advocate for the petitioner

Ms. Vrushali Maindad a/w Ms. Gayatri Kulkarni and Ms. Shivani Veer,
Advocate for respondents

Mr. S.D. Rayarikar, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Petitioner to file typed copies of annexures on which he seeks to rely upon.
2. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)