

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19449 OF 2024

Umesh Ganesh InamdarPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

NONE FOR PETITIONER
S. D. RAYARIKAR, AGP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE
GAYATRI KULKARNI H/F VRUSHALI MAINDAD FOR
RESPONDENT NO. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)