

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19449 OF 2024

UMESH GANESH INAMDAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR GOVERNMENT PLEADER
AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Prashant K. Aher
AGP for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S. D. Rayarikar
Advocate for Respondents No.2 to 4 : Ms. Gayatri Kulkarni h/f.
Ms. Vrushali Maindad
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 06-05-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Stand over to 17.06.2026.
2. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd